Title: Recommendation to Approve Construction Contract with Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. for the 2015 Street Rehabilitation Project Presenter: Karen Young

D1	1 1		• ,	1
Please	спеск	appro	priate	box:

	Government Operations		Government Services 05.26.15					
	Planning & Development		City Council					
Estima	oted Cost: \$1,112,218,65	Rudge	ated.	VES	v	NO		

If NO, please explain how item will be funded:

Executive Summary:

On May 7, 2015, sealed bids for the 2015 Street Rehabilitation Project were publicly opened and read aloud. The City received a total of four qualified bids for this project and the results of the bid opening are as follows:

Bid Results:

Engineer's Estimate	\$1,091,197.50
Schroeder Asphalt Services	\$1,112,218.65
Hardin Paving Services	\$1,149,245.00
Johnson Paving	\$1,154,451.00
Geneva Construction	\$1,157,224.29

Funding for this program is based on a combination of Motor Fuel Tax Funds (MFT) and Corporate Funds. The bids came in 1.9% higher than the Engineer's Estimate, but there is sufficient funds budgeted to cover the amount as bid. The scope of work will include roadway resurfacing, sidewalk repairs, curb/gutter repairs, utility repairs and restoration. The Public Works Engineering Division prepared all design and specifications and performed the bid opening and review. The City's Engineering Inspector will be Gary Long, who will provide on-site construction engineering inspections. City staff has contacted Schroeder Asphalt Services references and staff believes that the contractor is capable to perform this work.

** The final dollar amount of the contract is under review and will be provided at the May 26, 2015 Government Services Committee Meeting.

Attachments: (please list)

None.

Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):

Recommendation to Approve Construction Contract with Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. for the 2015 Street Rehabilitation Project.

For office use only: Agenda Item Number: 6.a